
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Diving Skills

21 January 2023

Spectrum

Guildford

Albatross Diving Club Reading

Women
Alice Jones (2014) Ariana Fox (2010) Eleanor Petter (2013) 
Poppy Knight (2012) 

Men
Makarii Smyk (2013) Millan Colton (2015) Sam Lawrence (2010) 
Sam Roberts (2012) Thomas Oxlade (2013) 

Team: 9

Amersham Swimming Club

Women
Amelia Turner (2010) Eva Graysmark (2008) Gabrielle Reid (2010) 
Georgia Beckford (2010) Georgia Warwick (2012) Lara Howarth (2012) 
Lauren Sander (2013) Lola Nasr (2007) Mae Jones (2011) 
Mia Garner (2011) Olivia Berisford (2008) Poppy Haley (2011) 
Romy Kumar (2008) Sophie Hastings (2011) Sophie Martin (2010) 
Thea Turner (2010) 

Men
Arthur Murduck (2013) Leone Graysmark (2012) 

Team: 18

Crystal Palace Diving Club

Women
Alana Ojok (2014) Amelie Todd (2008) Bianca Mattioli (2012) 
Elsie Norton (2010) Esme Hobbs (2010) Jasmine Bailey (2011) 
Jessica Sheliker (2011) Lilja Eidsdottir (2011) Maggie Cameron (2010) 
Mariana Millan (2011) Rosa Bates (2011) Sophie Clarke (2012) 

Men
Charlie Scott (2010) Eddie Blunt (2009) Jonathan Baraka Lewis (2012) 
Louis Eckhardt (2010) Sol Cely Cromwell (2013) 

Team: 17
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Luton Diving Club

Women
Amy Turner (2011) Clara Upjohn (2011) Florence Bale (2011) 
Isabel Wright (2011) Leah Walker (2010) 

Men
George Rhodes (2010) Jayden Burr (2012) 

Team: 7

Maidstone SC Diving Team

Women
Alice Mercer (2013) Caitlin Baker (2007) Emma Mills (2009) 
Iyla Peal (2011) Lucy Cox (2011) Maya Philpot (2012) 

Men
Charlie Watson (2012) Harry Thurlow (2012) Hayden Bleach (2009) 
Jack Banks (2013) 

Team: 10

South West London Diving

Women
Beatrice Ratti (2008) Jemima Carratu (2009) Millie Olynik (2009) 
Sophia Berry Thornton (2008) 

Men
Maël Chéreau (2011) 

Team: 5

Star Diving Club Guildford

Women
Abigail Prinsloo (2010) Ella Collins (2013) Isla Llewellyn-Smith (2009) 
Katarina Price (2010) Lily Houzego (2013) Lucia Chowne (2012) 
Mable Welvaert (2009) Pollyanna Johnson (2015) Scarlet Quinton (2009) 
Sophie Lebbe (2009) 

Men
George Dernikas (2010) Matthew Dickson (2007) Seth Hopkins (2008) 

Team: 13

Total divers: 79

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 2 14:07,   16 January 2023



Timetable 
 

Session Event(s) Training Competition 

1 E Girls, E Boys, D Girls, D Boys 16.00 – 16.35 16.40 – 17.20 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

2 C Girls 17.20 – 17.55 18.00 – 18.40 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

3 C Boys, B+ Girls, B+ Boys 18.40 – 19.15 19.20 – 20.00 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B+ (14/16 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2023 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. V-sit hold (5 seconds) Poolside mat 1.0 111B 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B+) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

 

Entry criteria 

Divers are ineligible if they have competed at the National Skills Finals, 

Swim England Talent Games or beyond. 



Surrey County ASA Diving Skills
Spectrum

21 January 2023

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries
Start Name Born Representing Registration

E - Girls (8/9)

1 Alana Ojok (guest) 2014 Crystal Palace Diving Club
2 Alice Jones (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
3 Pollyanna Johnson 2015 Star Diving Club Guildford

E - Boys (8/9)

1 Millan Colton (guest) 2015 Albatross Diving Club Reading

D - Girls (10/11)

1 Alice Mercer (guest) 2013 Maidstone SC Diving Team
2 Bianca Mattioli (guest) 2012 Crystal Palace Diving Club
3 Eleanor Petter (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
4 Ella Collins 2013 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Georgia Warwick (guest) 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
6 Lara Howarth (guest) 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
7 Lauren Sander (guest) 2013 Amersham Swimming Club
8 Lily Houzego 2013 Star Diving Club Guildford
9 Lucia Chowne 2012 Star Diving Club Guildford

10 Maya Philpot (guest) 2012 Maidstone SC Diving Team
11 Poppy Knight (guest) 2012 Albatross Diving Club Reading
12 Sophie Clarke (guest) 2012 Crystal Palace Diving Club

D - Boys (10/11)

1 Arthur Murduck (guest) 2013 Amersham Swimming Club
2 Charlie Watson (guest) 2012 Maidstone SC Diving Team
3 Harry Thurlow (guest) 2012 Maidstone SC Diving Team
4 Jack Banks (guest) 2013 Maidstone SC Diving Team
5 Jayden Burr (guest) 2012 Luton Diving Club
6 Jonathan Baraka Lewis (guest) 2012 Crystal Palace Diving Club
7 Leone Graysmark 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
8 Makarii Smyk (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
9 Sam Roberts (guest) 2012 Albatross Diving Club Reading

10 Sol Cely Cromwell (guest) 2013 Crystal Palace Diving Club
11 Thomas Oxlade (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

C - Girls (12/13)

1 Abigail Prinsloo 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Amelia Turner (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Amy Turner (guest) 2011 Luton Diving Club
4 Ariana Fox (guest) 2010 Albatross Diving Club Reading
5 Clara Upjohn (guest) 2011 Luton Diving Club
6 Elsie Norton (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club
7 Esme Hobbs (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club
8 Florence Bale (guest) 2011 Luton Diving Club
9 Gabrielle Reid (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club

10 Georgia Beckford (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club
11 Isabel Wright (guest) 2011 Luton Diving Club
12 Iyla Peal (guest) 2011 Maidstone SC Diving Team
13 Jasmine Bailey (guest) 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club
14 Jessica Sheliker (guest) 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club
15 Katarina Price 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
16 Leah Walker (guest) 2010 Luton Diving Club
17 Lilja Eidsdottir (guest) 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club
18 Lucy Cox (guest) 2011 Maidstone SC Diving Team
19 Mae Jones (guest) 2011 Amersham Swimming Club
20 Maggie Cameron (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club
21 Mariana Millan (guest) 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club
22 Mia Garner (guest) 2011 Amersham Swimming Club
23 Poppy Haley (guest) 2011 Amersham Swimming Club
24 Rosa Bates (guest) 2011 Crystal Palace Diving Club
25 Sophie Hastings (guest) 2011 Amersham Swimming Club
26 Sophie Martin (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club
27 Thea Turner (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club

C - Boys (12/13)

1 Charlie Scott (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club
2 George Dernikas 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
3 George Rhodes (guest) 2010 Luton Diving Club
4 Louis Eckhardt (guest) 2010 Crystal Palace Diving Club
5 Maël Chéreau 2011 South West London Diving
6 Sam Lawrence (guest) 2010 Albatross Diving Club Reading
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

B+ - Girls (14/16)

1 Amelie Todd (guest) 2008 Crystal Palace Diving Club
2 Beatrice Ratti 2008 South West London Diving
3 Caitlin Baker (guest) 2007 Maidstone SC Diving Team
4 Emma Mills (guest) 2009 Maidstone SC Diving Team
5 Eva Graysmark (guest) 2008 Amersham Swimming Club
6 Isla Llewellyn-Smith 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
7 Jemima Carratu 2009 South West London Diving
8 Lola Nasr (guest) 2007 Amersham Swimming Club
9 Mable Welvaert 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford

10 Millie Olynik 2009 South West London Diving
11 Olivia Berisford (guest) 2008 Amersham Swimming Club
12 Romy Kumar (guest) 2008 Amersham Swimming Club
13 Scarlet Quinton 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
14 Sophia Berry Thornton 2008 South West London Diving
15 Sophie Lebbe 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford

B+ - Boys (14/16)

1 Eddie Blunt (guest) 2009 Crystal Palace Diving Club
2 Hayden Bleach (guest) 2009 Maidstone SC Diving Team
3 Matthew Dickson 2007 Star Diving Club Guildford
4 Seth Hopkins 2008 Star Diving Club Guildford
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